
 
 
 

 

                            Schedule of Fees 2023-2024
Application Fee (New Students Only) 
All prospective students shall pay a non-refundable fee for processing and admission testing. 
Payable on submission of each Application Form. 

$30 

Kindergarten-Grade 12 

Enrollment Fee (New Students Only) 
All new students shall pay a one-time fee for all grades. This non-refundable fee shall be paid 
upon acceptance of an offer for a place at the school. 

*Discount 20% on enrollment fee for all new students enrolled by 31 May 2023. 

        $500 
All Grades 

$250 
For Siblings 

Annual Capital and Administration Fee (New and Returning Students) 
This is a yearly fee required of all students, new and returning. This fee goes to cover the annual costs of 
maintaining and upgrading campuses and facilities. This fee is non-refundable, non-transferable, and shall 
be paid in full before a child can start school. 

                            *For 2023-2024, returning students are required to pay capital and administration fees by 30 April 2023.  

$300 
All Grades 

Book Fee 
This yearly fee is required of all students. This fee goes to cover the costs of textbooks for students. This is a 
non-refundable and non-transferable fee. If students lost a book during the school year they are required 
to purchase it at the office.  
 
 *For Grades 9 to 12, the cost of the book is $400 used for 2 academic years. 

$50 
   Kindergarten,  

                learning resource 

$175 
Grades 1-5 

$200 
Grades 6-8 

$400 
Grades 9-12 

Tuition Fees (New and Returning Students)  

*Parents who pay yearly will receive a 10% discount on tuition fees only as indicated in the fee table published annually.  

The school provides each student with one set of school uniforms, excluding school shoes, if the tuition fee is paid by 30 June 2023.  

PAYMENT OPTIONS FULL YEARLY YEARLY 10% OFF TERMLY (3 payments) 

 
Grade Level 

 
30 June 2023 

 

30 June 2023 
 

30 June 2023 
 

23 October 2023 
 

5 February 2024 

Nursery-Preschool Part Time $2,706 $2,435 $902 $902  $902 

Nursery-Kindergarten Full Day $4,563 $4,106 $1,521 $1,521 $1,521 

Grades 1-5 $5,106 $4,595 $1,702 $1,702 $1,702 

Grades 6-8 $5,691 $5,121              $1,897 $1,897 $1,897 

Grades 9-12 $5,952 $5,356 $1,984 $1,984 $1,984 

                                                                                                                                                                The school reserves the right to amend the fees from time to time. 

SIBLING AND OTHER DISCOUNT 

1- Sibling discounts are offered when two or more children from the same family attend school at the same time. The discounts go to tuition 

fees with a 15% discount for the 2
nd 

child and a 20% discount for the 3
rd 

child onward. 

2- Discount on tuition fees of 15% on Nursery & Pre-K1 for the school year 2023-2024. 

 

OTHER SERVICES
 

School Bus Transportation (optional) 
This is an optional fee for students receiving daily, round-trip transportation to and 
from school. The fee is non-refundable and non-transferable. 
 

 

               Full Year              
2 Ways $900 

(2
nd 

child onward $630) 
 

1 Way $720 
(2

nd 
child onward $504) 

             

              Term  
  2 Ways $300 

(2
nd 

child onward $210) 
 
                           1 Way $240             

(2
nd 

child onward $168) 

Meals (optional) 
Breakfast and lunch for students are available for a fee. The office shall be ready to 
assist. They are refundable and transferable only for full terms that are not 
attended.  

Breakfast 

    
 

    Lunch 

 

Full Year                       $372 

          Term                        $124 
 

 

 

 
 

Full Year                       $450  
                         Nursery-Grade 4 

         $600  
Grades 5-12 

 

 Term                       $150  
                         Nursery-Grade 4 

        $200 
Grades 5-12 



 
 
 

 

 

 

Cambridge International Examinations (optional but strongly encouraged)  

These are external examinations given and marked by Cambridge International Examinations. Sitting for the 
exams is optional but is strongly encouraged. 

Cambridge Upper Secondary 

Cambridge IGCSE..………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $140 per subject 

Cambridge Advanced 

Cambridge International AS or A2 Level…………………………………………………………………………... $150 per subject 

Cambridge International A Level (except A Level Global Perspectives)……………………………………….  $210 per subject 

Cambridge AICE Diploma entry…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. $170 per subject 

Cambridge International AS Global Perspectives and Research Component ……………………………….. $235 per subject 

Late Entries 

Late entries……………………………………………………………………………………………………………. $105 per subject 

Very late entries………………………………………………………………………………………………………. $210 per subject 
 

 

 

CONDITIONS FOR PAYMENT OF ALL FEES 
 

 

Late Payment 
All tuition fees are due on the indicated dates. Late payment shall incur an additional penalty charge of $5 per day. Non-payment of fees could 
result in non-admission, or suspension and withholding of reports and grades. 

 

Payment Modes 
Cash is accepted for amounts less than $100. For amounts exceeding $100, payments can be made by cheque or via bank transfer. 
In the case of bank transfer, the transferring party is responsible for all bank transfer charges. School accepts payments only from registered 
banks operating in Cambodia. Any cash notes determined to be fraudulent whether by Footprints school or by a registered bank shall be 
replaced by the family who made the payment. 

 

Partial Tuition Payment 
Full tuition payment shall be required for the term in which enrolment occurs regardless of the date of enrolment. For students who do not enroll in 
the Khmer Program, $508 shall be deducted from the annual tuition fee or $169 from the term fee. 

 

Withdrawal 
Parents shall complete and submit the Withdrawal Form to Footprints school at least 30 days prior to the student’s last day in school. This will 
ensure the refund policy is applied and documents such as reports are issued in a timely manner. 

 

Refund 
Refunds on paid tuition and meal fees shall be applied only for full terms that are not attended. Parents shall complete and submit a Refund Request 
form to Footprints School. Please note that a processing charge equal to 10% of the refunded or transferred amount shall apply. The 
10% charge for refunding and transferring shall be applied to the Cambridge International Examinations fee if the students or parents decide to 
quit or change the exam subject by themselves. 

 

Valued Added Tax 
If VAT is mandatory for Footprints School under Cambodian taxation law and regulations, it will be charged in addition to the amounts listed above. 
 

Note: 
The fees mentioned shall apply to all forms of teaching and learning.  
 

Learning Device: 
Please note that our Bring Your Own Device (BYOD) policy requires that all parents provide a laptop computer for students from Grades 
6 to G12 to bring to school daily. 



  
 

  

 

តារាងតម្លៃសិក្សានិងសសវាសសេងៗសម្រាបឆ់្ន ាំសិក្សា២០២៣-២០២៤ 
 

 

ម្លៃដាក្ស់ពាក្សយ (ចាំសពាោះសសិេលមី) 

សិសសថ្មីទ ាំងអស់តម្រូវឲ្យបង់ថ្ថ្ៃដាក់ពាកយដ ើរបីដ ៀបចាំ បបបបទនិងដ វ្ ើដតសត ។ ថ្ថ្ៃដនេះរិនអាច កវញិ

បានដទ និងម្តូវបង់ដៅដេលម្បគល់ពាកយដសន ើស ាំចូលសិកា។  

 

                     $30 
រដតតយ្យ-ថ្នន ក់ទី១២ 

 
 

ម្លៃច ោះស ម្ ោះចូលស ៀន (ចាំសពាោះសិសេលមី) 

សិសសថ្មីទ ាំងអស់តម្រូវឲ្យបង់ថ្ថ្ៃច េះដ ម្ េះចូលដ ៀនសម្ាប់ម្គប់កម្រិតទាំងអស់។ ថ្ថ្ៃដនេះរិនអាច កវញិ

បានដទនិងបង់បតរតងគត់ដៅដេលសដម្រចចិតតទទួលច េះដ ម្ េះចូលដ ៀន។  

* បញ្ច ោះតម្លៃ២០%សម្រាប់សិសេលមី ដែលច ោះស ម្ ោះចូលស ៀនល នម្លៃទី៣១ ឧសភា ឆ្ន ាំ២០២៣។ 

 

                  $500 
            ម្គប់កម្រិត 

                  $250 
       បងបអ នូបដងក ើត 

 

ម្លៃលូលធននងិ ែឋបាល (សម្រាប់សសិេលមីនិងសិសេដែលបនតកា សិក្សាសៅឆ្ន ាំបនត) 

សិសសថ្មីនិងសិសសប លបនតកា សិកាដៅឆ្ន ាំបន្ទា ប់ទ ាំងអស់តម្រូវឲ្យបង់ថ្ថ្ៃរូល្ននិង  ឋបាលជាដ ៀង

រាល់ឆ្ន ាំ។ ថ្ថ្ៃដនេះគឺសម្ាប់កា បថ្ទាំនិងបកលាំអ អាគា សិកានិងសាា  ៈ។ ថ្ថ្ៃដនេះរិនអាច កវញិនិងដទា 

បានដទ និងម្តូវបង់រ នដេលសិសសអាចចាប់ដទតើរកា សិកា។  

                *សម្រាប់ឆ្ន ាំសិក្សា ២០២៣-២០២៤ សិសេដែលបនតកា សិក្សាសៅឆ្ន ាំបនតម្រតវូបង់ម្លៃលូលធន

និង ែឋបាលល នម្លៃទី៣០ ដែសលសា ឆ្ន ាំ២០២៣។  

 

                  $300 

            ម្គប់កម្រិត 
 

 

ម្លៃសសៀវសៅ 

សិសសទាំងអស់ម្តូវបង់ថ្ថ្ៃដសៀវដៅជាដ ៀងរាល់ឆ្ន ាំ។ ថ្ថ្ៃដនេះគឺសម្ាប់ទិញដសៀវដៅសិកាសម្ាប់សិសស          

ាន ក់ៗ។ ថ្ថ្ៃដនេះរិនអាច កវញិនិងរិនអាចដទា បានដទ។  

 

 

*ចាប់េីថ្នន ក់ទី៩  ល់ថ្នន ក់ទី១២ តថ្រៃដសៀវដៅសិកាដគាលគឺ៤០០  ល្លៃ  អាដរ កិប លម្តូវដ ៀន យ្ៈដេល២ឆ្ន ាំសិកា ។ 

 

                   $50 
      ថ្នន ក់រដតតយ្យ,
្នធានសិកា 

                 $175 
            ថ្នន ក់ទី១-៥ 

                  $200 
            ថ្នន ក់ទី៦-៨ 

                  $400 
          ថ្នន ក់ទី៩-១២ 

 

 

ម្លៃសិក្សា (សម្រាបស់ិសេលមីនងិសសិេដែលបនតកា សិក្សាសៅឆ្ន ាំបនត)  
 

 

ជសម្រលើសម្នកា បង ់ ម្របចាំឆ្ន ាំច ុះ១០%ហ ើយ ម្រតីាស (៣សលើក្ស) 

ក្សម្រលិតថ្នន ក់្ស ៣០ លិល នា ២០២៣ ៣០ លិល នា ២០២៣ ២៣ ត លា ២០២៣ ៥ ក្ស លភៈ ២០២៤ 

ថ្នន ក់Nursery-រ នរដតតយ្យ កនៃេះថ្ថ្ៃ 
 

$2,435 $902 $902 $902 

ថ្នន ក់Nursery-រដតតយ្យ ដេញដា៉ោ ង $4,106 $1,521 $1,521 $1,521 

ថ្នន ក់ទី១-៥ $4,595 $1,702 $1,702 $1,702 

ថ្នន ក់ទី៦-៨ $5,121 $1,897 $1,897 $1,897 

ថ្នន ក់ទី៩-១២ $5,356 $1,984 $1,984 $1,984 

*សាល្លសូរ កាសិទធិកន ុងកា បកបម្បតថ្រៃ។ 
 
 

កា ច ោះម្លៃសម្រាប់បងបអ នូបសងកើត 
១-សាល្លទតល់ជូនកា ច េះថ្ថ្ៃសម្ាប់បងបអ នូបដងក ើតប លច េះដ ម្ េះចូលដ ៀនជារួយ្គាន ។ កា ច េះថ្ថ្ៃដនេះគឺដ វ្ ើដៅដលើថ្ថ្ៃសិកា ១៥%សម្ាប់កូន

ទី២ និង ២០% សម្ាប់កូនទី៣ជាបនតដៅ។ 

២-បញុ្េះតថ្រៃសិកា ១៥% សម្ាប់ថ្នន ក់Nursery និង ថ្នន កP់reK1 កន ុងឆ្ន ាំសិកា២០២៣-២០២៤។ 

តម្លៃសសវាសសេងៗ 

 

ម្លៃ លយនត (ជាជសម្រលើស) 
ជាជដម្រើសសម្ាប់សិសសប លទទួលដសវា ថ្យ្នត ម្បចាាំថ្ថ្ៃេីសាល្លដៅទាេះ។ ថ្ថ្ៃដនេះ

អាច កវញិបាននិងអាចដទា បានសម្ាប់ចាំ បែកប លរិនដម្បើម្បាស់។ 

     *តថ្រៃគឺសម្ាប់ កាគាំល្លតសងគរ។ 

 
លួយឆ្ន ាំ 

ដៅ~រក $900 
    (បងបអ នូបដងក ើត $630) 

 
ដៅឬរក $720 

(បងបអ នូបដងក ើត $504)  

              
   លួយវគ្គ 

           ដៅ~រក $300 
 (បងបអ នូបដងក ើត $210) 

 
           ដៅឬរក $240 

  (បងបអ នូបដងក ើត $160) 
   



  
 

  

 
 

លក្សខែណ័្ឌ ក្សន ចងកា បង់ម្លៃសកិ្សានិងសសវាសសេងៗ 
 

កា បង់យឺត 
ថ្ថ្ៃសិកាទាំងអស់សូរបង់ឲ្យបានរ នកាលប ដិចេទ ូចបានកាំែត់។ សម្ាប់កា បង់ថ្ថ្ៃសិកាយ្ឺត សាល្លនឹងគិតថ្ថ្ៃ ៥  ល្លៃ សម្ាប់កា យ្ឺតរួយ្ 
ថ្ថ្ៃ។ កា ខកខានរិនបង់ថ្ថ្ៃសិកាអាច្ន ល់កា រិនអន ញ្ញា តឲ្យចូលសិកា កា ផ្អា ក ឬកា  កាទ កនូវ បាយ្កា ែ៍សិកានិងកា បញ្ញា ក់     
និដទាសជាដ ើរ។ 

 

ដបបបទម្នកា បង់ម្លៃសកិ្សានិងម្លៃសសវា 

សាល្លទទួលសាច់ម្បាក់ចាំដពាេះទឹកម្បាក់ទបជាង១០០  ល្លៃ ។ សម្ាប់ទឹកម្បាក់ចាប់េី១០០  ល្លៃ ដ ើងដៅ សូរទូទត់តារ យ្ៈរូលបបទន
បម្ត ឫតារ្ន្ទគា ។ ក ែីទូទត់តារ្ន្ទគា  ដសវាកន ុងកា ដទា ជាបនទ ុក បស់ដល្លកអនក។ សាល្លទទួលកា ទូទត់កា បង់ថ្ថ្ៃសិកានិងដសវា
ដទសងៗបតេី   សាា ប័ន្ន្ទគា ប លច េះបញា ីនិងម្បតិបតត ិកា ដៅកន ុងម្េេះរាជាណាចម្កករព ុជា។ ម្កដាស់ បូិយ្បែណ ទាំងឡាយ្ណាប លម្តូវកាំែត់
ថ្នបកៃងកាៃ យ្ដដាយ្សាល្លឬដដាយ្អាជាា ្ ្ន្ទគា  នឹងម្តូវ កហូតនិងជាំនួសវញិដដាយ្ម្គួសា ប លបានដ វ្ ើកា ទូទត់ បិូយ្បែណ ដន្ទេះ។ 
 

កា បង់ម្លៃសកិ្សាលួយដសនក្ស 
ថ្ថ្ៃសិកាតម្រូវឲ្យបង់ដេញសម្ាប់វគគ ប លសិសសច េះដ ម្ េះចូលដ ៀន ដដាយ្រិនគិតេីកាលប ដិចេទថ្នកា ច េះដ ម្ េះចូលដ ៀនសម្ាប់វគគ ដន្ទេះដទ។  
ចាំដពាេះសិសសប លរិនសិកាករម វ ិ្ ីសិកាជាភាសាបខម  សាល្លនឹង កដចញ៥០៨  ល្លៃ េីថ្ថ្ៃសិកាម្បចាាំឆ្ន ាំ ឫ១៦៩  ល្លៃ េីថ្ថ្ៃសិកាជាវគគ។ 
 

កា បញឈបក់ា សកិ្សា 
សូរបាំដេញនិងម្បគល់បបបបទបញឈប់កា សិការកឲ្យសាល្ល យ៉ោ ងដោចណាស់៣០ថ្ថ្ៃរ នថ្ថ្ៃដ ៀនច ងដម្កាយ្បងាស់ បស់សិសស ដ ើរបីសាល្ល
អាចដ ៀបចាំកា  កថ្ថ្ៃសិកាជូន និងឯកសា បញ្ញា ក់កា សិកាឲ្យទន់ដេលដវល្ល។ 
 

កា ែក្សម្លៃសកិ្សា 

កា  កថ្ថ្ៃសិកាអាចដ វ្ ើដៅបានសម្ាប់បតវគគ ប លសិសសរិនទន់បានសិកាបតប៉ោ ដណាណ េះ។ សម្ាប់ថ្ថ្ៃដសវាដទសងដទៀត ូចជាអាោ និង  ថ្យ្នត
អាច កវញិបានសម្ាប់ចាំ បែកប លរិនទន់ដម្បើម្បាស់។ សូរបាំដេញបបបបទដសន ើស ាំ កថ្ថ្ៃសិកានិងដសវា ចួម្បគល់ជូនរកសាល្ល។    
សូរជម្ាបជូនថ្នសាល្លគិតកថ្ម្រដសវា10% ដៅដលើថ្ថ្ៃប លម្តូវ ក ឬ បងវ ិលជូនវញិ។ 
 

អាក្ស សលើតម្លៃបដនែល 
ម្បសិនដបើចាប់សត ីេីេនធដា  បស់ម្េេះរាជាណាចម្កករព ុជាតម្រូវឲ្យានកា គិតអាក ដលើតថ្រៃបបនារដន្ទេះ សាល្លនឹងបូកបបនារអាក ដលើតថ្រៃ
បបនារដន្ទេះដៅដលើថ្ថ្ៃប លបានបង្ហា ញជូន។ 
 

ឧបក្ស ណ្ស៍ិក្សា (Laptop)៖ 
សូរចាំណាាំថ្នដគាលកា ែ៍កន ុងកា យ្កឧបក ែ៍ផ្អា ល់ខល នួរកសាល្ល(BYOD)  បស់ដយ្ើងតម្រូវឱ្យាតាបិតាទតល់ក ាំេយូ ទ័ ក ាំេយូ ទ័ យួ្ ថ្  ល់សិសសេី
ថ្នន ក់ទី៦  ល់ថ្នន ក់ទី១២ ដ ើរបីយ្ករកសាល្លជាដ ៀងរាល់ថ្ថ្ៃ ។ 

 

 
ម្លៃអាហា  (ជាជសម្រលើស) 
សាល្លអាចដ ៀបចាំអាោ ដេលម្េឹកនិងថ្ថ្ៃម្តង់សម្ាប់សិសស។ ថ្ថ្ៃអាោ អាច ក
 វញិបាននិងអាចដទា បានសម្ាប់ចាំ បែកប លរិនដម្បើម្បាស់។ 
 

 

អាហា សេលម្រេឹក្ស 

 
 

អាហា ម្លៃម្រតង់ 

 

លួយឆ្ន ាំ                   $372 

លួយវគ្គ                   $124 
 

លួយឆ្ន ាំ                   $450 

          ក ា តូច-ថ្នន ក់ទី៤ 

                               $600 

                    ថ្នន ក់ទី៥-១២ 

លួយវគ្គ                    $150 

          ក ា តូច-ថ្នន ក់ទី៤ 

                               $200 

                    ថ្នន ក់ទី៥-១២ 
 

ម្លៃម្របឡងអនត ជាតិក្សលម វធិី Cambridge (តាលកា សម្រជើសស ើសម្របឡង បសស់ិសេនីលួយៗ) 

ថ្នន ក្ស់លធយលសិក្សាក្សម្រលិត២ (Cambridge Upper Secondary) 

Cambridge IGCSE..…………………………………………………………………………….……………………….. $140 កន ុងរួយ្រ ខវជិាា  

ថ្នន ក្ស់លធយលសិក្សាក្សម្រលិតែពស់ (Cambridge Advanced) 

Cambridge International AS or A2 Level…………………………………………………………………………... $150  កន ុងរួយ្រ ខវជិាា  

Cambridge International A Level (except A Level Global Perspectives)………………..…………………. $210  កន ុងរួយ្រ ខវជិាា  

Cambridge AICE Full Credit (Cambridge International AS Level component and A Level component)...…….$170  កន ុងរួយ្រ ខវជិាា  

Cambridge International AS Global Perspectives and Research Component …………………….…….. $235  កន ុងរួយ្រ ខវជិាា  

ច ោះស ម្ ោះម្របលងយឺត (Late Entries) 

កា ច េះដ ម្ េះម្បលងយឺ្ត/ Late entries………………………………………………………………….…………..….. $105  កន ុងរួយ្រ ខវជិាា  

កា ច េះដ ម្ េះម្បលងយឺ្តខាៃ ាំង/ Very late entries……………………………………………………………………….$210  កន ុងរួយ្រ ខវជិាា  
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